
The Children’s Scholarship Fund (CSF) was founded in 1998 by the late 
Ted Forstmann and John Walton to empower parents to choose how 
their children are educated, regardless of their income or zip code. 

In addition to directly providing privately-funded scholarships in New 
York and managing school choice programs in New Hampshire, CSF 
provides matching grants for scholarships and program support to 
its growing network of partner programs across the country, which 
offer scholarships and, in some cases, run education tax credit and 
education savings account programs. CSF also convenes its partner 

programs regularly for updates on all aspects of education freedom and nonprofit management, and offers the 
opportunity for these independent scholarship-granting organizations to learn from one another. CSF regularly 
provides guidance and shares our expertise with private organizations and state government agencies involved 
in expanding education freedom. 

CSF partner programs operate under several models:

Stand-alone 501c3 organizations: The majority of CSF partner programs are scholarship-granting organizations 
operating under their own governing boards. They receive grants and other support from CSF, and receive 
additional benefits through being part of the CSF network of programs nationwide.

Programs within existing 501c3 organizations: Some CSF partners operate scholarship programs under an 
umbrella or parent organization in their state. For example, in Oregon, CSF-Oregon is a program of the Cascade 
Policy Institute, Oregon’s State Policy Network affiliate.

Programs operating under CSF’s 501c3: CSF New York and CSF New Hampshire operate under CSF’s 501c3.
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About CSF and its Network of Partner Programs

To learn more, visit scholarshipfund.org
Contact: CSF President & CEO Darla Romfo, dromfo@scholarshipfund.org

Light blue indicates states with 
CSF partner programs



*

Children’s Scholarship Fund Partner Programs

Marie Bathelmy
mbathelmy@scholarshipfund.org
8 West 38th St., Suite 804
New York, NY 10018
(212) 515-7104
nyc.scholarshipfund.org

Clara Moran
cmoran@bisonfund.com
284 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202
(716) 854-0869
www.bisonfund.com

New York

Prudence Pigott
ppigott@tcsfund.org
14 West Main Street
Mendham, NJ  07945
(973) 984-9600
www.tcsfund.org

Ismini Scouras
iscouras@thfny.com
50 Charles Lindbergh Blvd., Ste. 500 
Uniondale, NY 11553
(516) 745-7611
www.tomorrowshopefoundation.org

Texas

Kirsten Eastwood
keastwood@acescholarships.org
5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Wyoming

Kirsten Eastwood
keastwood@acescholarships.org
5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Oregon

Kathryn Hickok
kathryn@cascadepolicy.org
c/o Cascade Policy Institute
4850 SW Scholls Ferry Rd. Ste. 103
Portland, OR 97225
(503) 242-0900
https://csforegon.org/

Tennessee

Abbey Cowens
acowens@memphisscholarships.org
1000 Ridgeway Loop Rd., Ste. 100
Memphis, TN 38120
(901) 842-5327
www.memphisscholarships.org

Pennsylvania

Keisha Jordan
kjordan@csfphiladelphia.org
1500 Walnut Street, Suite 1300
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 670-8411
www.csfphiladelphia.org
Education Tax Credits

Michigan
Tom Scholler
scholler.tom@aod.org
Archdiocese of Detroit
12 State Street
Detroit, MI 48226-1823
313-237-5757
www.aod.org/brighter-future

California

Rachel Elginsmith
rachel@basicfund.org
1301 Clay St., #70450
Oakland, CA 94612
(415) 986-5650
www.basicfund.org 

Colorado

Kirsten Eastwood
keastwood@acescholarships.org
5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Kansas

Kirsten Eastwood
keastwood@acescholarships.org
5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Maryland

Erica Jensen
ericajensen@csfbaltimore.org
P.O. Box 5282
Baltimore, MD 21224
(410) 243-2510
www.csfbaltimore.org

Sean Heller 
Sean.Heller@seedsofhopedenver.org
1300 S. Steele St., Suite 342
Denver, CO 80210 
(303) 715-3127
www.seedsofhopedenver.org

Nebraska

Joel Long
Joel.long@csfomaha.org
7837 Chicago Plaza
Omaha, NE  68114
(402) 819-4990  
www.csfomaha.org

New Jersey

Jameka Walker
jwalker@cspschools.org
2824 River Road
Camden, NJ 08102
(856) 966-6791
www.catholicpartnershipschools.org

Mississippi

Kirsten Eastwood
keastwood@acescholarships.org
5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Darla M. Romfo, President & CEO
dromfo@scholarshipfund.org
8 West 38th St., Suite 804
New York, NY 10018
(212) 515-7136
www.scholarshipfund.org

National

In addition to privately-funded scholarships, CSF and its partner programs are managing education tax credit scholarship and education savings account 
programs in Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, New Hampshire, Pennsylvania, Arkansas, Louisiana, and Utah. *See asterisks beneath website information for 
program type. The Arkansas, Louisiana, and Utah programs are run by ACE Scholarships, www.acescholarships.org.

*
Missouri

Pete Cerone
petecerone@archstl.org
20 Archbishop May Dr. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-5004
(314) 792-7777
www.ttef-stl.org
Education Tax Credits*

Montana

Kirsten Eastwood
keastwood@acescholarships.org
5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org
Education Tax Credits*

New Hampshire

Kate Baker Demers
kbaker@scholarshipfund.org
180 Loudon Rd
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 755-6751
www.csfnewhampshire.org
Education Tax Credits, Education 
Savings Accounts

*

Jeremy Ekeler
jeremy@nebraskaopportunity.org
1215 O St. #203
Lincoln, NE 68508
(402) 205-7047
www.nebraskaopportunity.org
Education Tax Credits

Massachusetts

Meg Donohue
mdonohue@scholarshipfund.org
180 Loudon Rd
Concord, NH 03301
(617) 684-1811
ma.scholarshipfund.org

Connecticut

Nicole Talmadge
nicole.talmadge@ceoct.org
P.O. Box 833
Madison, CT 06443
(203) 984-5253
www.ceoct.org


